

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Historic Preservation Commission will meet on Wednesday, March 13, 2018 at the hour of 4:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Small Conference Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Adopt Minutes from July 5, 2018
- 3. Grants Update
- 4. Spike 150 Celebration
- 5. City Preservation Award
- 6. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2110 or <a href="mailto:michellep@tooelecity.org">michellep@tooelecity.org</a>, Prior to the Meeting.